Blue Star House SW9 0.6 54 110 2025 Redevelopment

Other 0.9 215 215 Includes Bush House WC2, sold Q3 2022

3.9 330 445

Consented and under appraisal 7.8 420 595

Current projects - 253 473 Appendix 44

Pipeline 7.8 673 1,068

1 Areas proposed are estimated from initial studies

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2022 97

APPENDIX 46 - DEVELOPMENTS ON SITE: PROFIT ON COST

1 Comprising book value at commencement, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. 25 Baker Street includes a 3.1% profit share payaway to
   freeholder The Portman Estate   2 Assumes the residential value reduces the total costs   3 218,000 sq ft offices, 28,000 sq ft retail, 45,000 sq ft private residential and
   7,000 sq ft affordable residential   4 Sensitivity applied to non pre-sold commercial floor areas   5 Long leasehold, net of 2.5% ground rent   6 19,000 sq ft courtyard retail and
  12,000 sq ft Gloucester Place offices

Summary £m
End value 788
Less: Total cost1 697
Project surplus 91
Less: Booked to Jun 22 0
Surplus to come 91
Profit on total cost 13%
Yield on cost2 5.5%

R
en

t

Sensitivity4 – project surplus (£m)
and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£21m £53m £89m

3% 8% 13%

 Base
£57m £91m £129m

8% 13% 19%

+£5.00 psf
£93m £129m £165m

13% 18% 24%

Completion H1 2025 H2 2025

Commercial area (sq ft) 383,000 246,0003 137,000

Residential area (sq ft) 52,000 52,0003 -

Total area (sq ft) 435,000 298,000 137,000

Est. future capex (£m) 346 241 105

Total cost (£m)1 697 463 234

ERV (c.£ psf) - 90.00 87.50

ERV (£m pa) 30.3 18.45 11.9

Pre-let/sold area (sq ft) 31,000 31,0006 -

Pre-let income (£m pa) - - -

APPENDIX 47 - PORTFOLIO MAP
TECH BELT

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2022 98

The Knowledge
Quarter

Floor space
•	Current 5.16m sq ft
•	On site 0.47m sq ft

Valuation £5.9bn
Income £179.4m pa
ERV £303.3m

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2022 99

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Executive Committee Senior Management

Paul Williams Chief Executive

Damian Wisniewski Chief Financial Officer

Nigel George Executive Director

Emily Prideaux Executive Director

David Lawler Company Secretary

Richard Baldwin Director of Development

Jennifer Whybrow Head of Financial Planning
& Analysis

Jay Joshi Treasurer

Vasiliki Arvaniti Head of Asset Management

Victoria Steventon Head of Property Management

John Davies Head of Sustainability

Philippa Davies Head of Leasing

Lesley Bufton Head of Property Marketing

Matt Cook Head of Digital Innovation & Technology